Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
01/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Destiny Conferencing Corporation		04/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polycom, Inc.
Street Address:	4750 Willow Road
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588-2708
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949649	TELESUITE
Registration Number:	2060529	TELESUITE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2163619	TELESUITE
Registration Number:	2910549	TELESUITE ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	78772958	DESTINY CONFERENCING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832 446 2400

Email: WCTrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249 Suite 600
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0442 1343043

900074589

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199-DESTINY CONFERENCING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain
Signature:	/John C. Cain/
Date:	04/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Destiny Conferencing Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Destiny Conferencing Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Destiny Conferencing Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0443

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Destiny Conferencing Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 35 Rockridge Road, Englewood, Ohio 45322, owns the common law trademarks set forth below, which are the subject of U.S. trademark registrations or a pending trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a European Community (*) registration, as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"):

Registration or Application No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration Date
1,949,649	TELESUITE	Jan. 16, 1996
2,060,529	TELESUITE NETWORK	May 13, 1997
2,163,619	TELESUITE (Stylized)	June 9, 1998
2,910,549	TELESUITE ENTERPRISE	Dec. 14, 2004
464,412 (*)	TELESUITE	Feb. 17, 1997
78/772,958	DESTINY CONFERENCING	Dec. 14, 2005

WHEREAS, **Polycom, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 4750 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California 94588-2708, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the application thereof set forth above as the successor to the portion of the business of the applicant to which the Trademarks pertain; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0444

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the trademark registrations and application listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) and/or the Office for Harmonization in the International Market (OHIM).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the application thereof as set forth above, nunc pro tunc effective **January 5, 2007**, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

DEST	NY CONFERENCING CORPORATION
Ву:	
Name:	Sayed Darwish
Title:	President

STATE OF <u>CAUF</u> § ss. COUNTY OF <u>ALAMEDA</u> §

On April 3, 2007 before me, Sue Tracq, personally appeared Sayed Darwish, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

Notary Public

SUE TRACE

Commission # 1655054

Notary Public - California

Alameda County

My Comm. Explain Mai 29, 2010